Director of the Company for a period of three (3) years with effect
from October 04, 2016 was approved by the Members in the 25th
Annual General Meeting of the Company held on August 11, 2016,
subject to the approval of the Central Government. Subsequently,
the application was filed with Ministry of Corporate Affairs (MCA)
and approval was not accorded by MCA on a technical ground as
per its letter dated June 16, 2017. Mr. Meenaz Dhanani has been
the President of Mindteck, Inc., since  May 08, 2014 and has been
responsible for the day to day operations of Mindteck, Inc. and
reports directly to the Managing Director and Chief Executive Officer

The ultimate beneficial owners of the shares proposed to be allotted are as under:

Sl. No. Name of the Ultimate Beneficial Owner Percentage of Shareholding in Black Horse Limited

1 Mr. Abdullah Saeed Mohammed Al Maddah 25%

2 Mr. Mamdooh Saeed Mohammed Al Maddah 25%

3 Mr. Marwan Saeed Mohammed Al Maddah 25%

4 Mr. Ayman Saeed Mohammed Al Maddah 25%

Sl.
No.

Category Pre-Issue Post-Issue

No. of shares held % of shareholding No. of shares held % of shareholding

A Promoters’ Holding:

1 Indian: - - - -

Individual - - - -

Body Corporate - - - -

Sub-Total - - - -

2 Foreign Promoters 16,431,604 64.73 16,431,604 64.57

Sub Total (A) 16,431,604 64.73 16,431,604 64.57

B Non-Promoters Holding

1 Institutional Investors 25 0.00 25 0.00

2 Non-Institution:

Private Corporate 243,288 0.96 243,288 0.96

Directors and Relatives 50,000 0.20 50,000 0.20

Indian Public 3,426,269 13.50 3,426,269 13.46

Others (Including NRI’s)* 5,232,709 20.61 5,297,008 20.81

Sub Total (B) 8,952,291 35.27 9,016,590 35.43

GRAND TOTAL 25,383,895 100.00 25,448,194 100.00

*Post issue Shareholding includes Preferential Issue of 64,299 Equity Shares to Black Horse Limited

(xv)	 Identity of the proposed allottees and the percentage of post preferential issue capital that may be held by the said
allottees:

(xiv)	 Shareholding pattern of the Company before and after the preferential issue:

Mindteck 2016–17 Annual Report126   |   AGM Notice

Name of the Director Mr. Sanjeev Kathpalia  Mr. Meenaz Dhanani

Date of Appointment/
Last Re-appointment

February 10, 2017 October 04, 2016

Brief Resume and nature of
expertise in specific
functional areas

Mr. Sanjeev Kathpalia is a seasoned strategist with over 35 years